

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice Nos.88, 89 & 90/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/DD/2019-'20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the district of Dakshin Dinajpore from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

NIT	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion of work.
88	Construction of Chain-link Fencing with R.C.C. Post at M.M.Farm, Kumarganj, Dakshin Dinajpore under P.C.R.	Rs.4,26,949.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Thirty Nine thousand Eight hundred Ninety Four) only.	Rs.10,655.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Five) only.	M.M. Farm, Kumarganj, Dinajpore.	1 (One) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
89	Repairing works of sloped roof Rearing House at T.D. Farm, Balapur Dakshin Dinajpore under P.C.R.	Rs.4,99,814.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Nine thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen) only.	Rs.12,495.00 (Rupees Twelve thousand Four Hundred Ninety Five) Only	T.D. Farm, Balapur, Dakshin Dinajpore.	-do-
90	Repairing of Boundary wall (broken portion) at M.M.Farm, Kumarganj, Dakshin Dinajpore under P.C.R.	Rs.76,154.00 (Rupees Seventy Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four) only.	Rs.1,905.00/- (Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Five) only.	M.M. Farm, Kumarganj, Dinajpore.	-do-

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	24/01/2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	24.01.2020 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted / dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card, Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD & etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of the Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwb.gov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C/ K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.


 Executive Engineer,
 Directorate of Sericulture,
 West Bengal.

Price Schedule for repairing of slope Rearing house at T.D.Farm, Balapur, in the Dist. Of Dakshin Dinajpur under PCR.

01.	Dismantling R.C.Floor, beam, etc. including cuttings rods stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed.	1.5 m ³	1956.00/m ³	2934.00
02.	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works. Stacking as directed. Within a lead of 75 m.	11m ³	939.00/m ³	10329.00
03.	Stripping off worn out plaster and racking out joints of wall ceiling etc. up to any height, and in any floor including removing rubbish as directed. Within a lead of 75 m.	409m ²	19.00/m ²	7771.00
04.	Labour for taking out doors and windows including shutter for repair and replacement of different parts of the frame and re fixing the same including mending good all damage complete.	21 m ²	119.00/m ²	2499.00
05.	Taking out grills from wooden frame including cutting lugs and refixing the same.	9 Nos.	99.00	891.00
06.	Supplying and laying polythene sheet 150gm/m ² below concreting.	51m ²	24.00/m ²	1224.00
07.	Ordinary cement concrete (M-1:2:4) with graded stone chips 20 mm down excluding shuttering pakur variety.	2.130m ³	5968.50/m ³	12713.00
08.	Cement concrete with 30 mm diwn graded shingles excluding shuttering (1:3:6)	5.80m ³	5461.00/m ³	31674.00
09	Ordinary cement concrete M-15 (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm dia) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any Pakur variety.	15.30m ³	6582.50/m ³	100712.00
10.	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structure including distribution bars, strups, binder etc. and removal of loose rust (if necessary) cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection complete as per drawing as directed. Tor Steel. (i) In G.F.	2.00 Qtl.	6020.50/Qtl.	12041.00
11.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging up to 4 m and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slab, beams etc. including fitting and fixing and striking out after completion of works.(I) In G.F.(i) with staging. (ii) Without staging.	22m ² 24m ²	328.00/m ² 205.00/m ²	7216.00 4920.00
12.	Brick work with 1 st class bricks in cement mortar (1:6)In superstruc.	2m ³	5124.00/m ³	10248.00
13.	125 mm thick brick work with 1 st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in G.F.	9.50m ²	674.00/m ²	6403.00
14.	75mm thick brick work with 1 st calss bricks in cement mortor (1:4)	4.80m ²	467.00/m ²	2242.00

Contd.....(P)....(2).....

--(2)--

15.	M.S.structural works in columns, beams, etc with simple rolled structural members single, channels etc. connected to one another as per design complete including welding fabrication, hosting and erection all complete.	0.60MT.	60230.00/MT	36138.00
16.	Supplying fitting and fixing IRC fabric mesh with covering M.S. structural works, including welding etc. complete (excluding the cost of M.S. work) 75 mm x 25 x 4.50 x 2.70mm.	50.30m ²	270.00/m ²	13581.00
17.	M.S.or W.I ornamental grill of approved design joints continuously welded with M.S., W.I. Flats and bars of windows, railing etc. Fitted and Fixed with necessary screws and lugs. Grill weighing above 10 Kg/M ² up to 16 Kg./m ²	182 Kg.	73.71/Kg.	13415.00
18.	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed And racking out joints or roughening of surface including throating, nosing and drip course where necessary. (A) In G.F.: Z(iv) With (4:1) cement mortar, 15mm thickness (v) With (6:1) cement mortar (inside), 20 mm thickness. (vi) With (6:1) cement mortar (outside), 15mm thickness.	63m ² 188.50m ² 169m ²	157.00/m ² 162.00/m ² 141.00/m ²	9891.00 30537.00 23829.00
19..	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall, dado window sills, floor, drain etc.	93m ²	34/m ²	3162.00
20.	White washing including cleaning and smoothening surface thoroughly – 2 coats.	363m ²	18.14/m ²	6585.00
21.	Applying exterior grade acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered surface incl. Preparing the surface one coat.	112m ²	30.80/m ²	3450.00
22.	Protective and decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality as per manufactured specification and as per direction of the E.I.C.	112m ²	101.00/m ²	11312.00
23.	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface.-2 coats if necessary. (i) On steel	67.50m ²	79.00/m ²	5333.00
24.	Supplying, fitting, fixing fly/Moxquito proof steel net an any type of window, door shutter frame with necessary fixing l;arrangements complete.	5.40m ²	1025.75/m ²	5539.00
25.	Supplying profiles of required section made oa Aluminium Alloy Extrusions conforming to IS;732-1983 for fabrication of composite door, casement window, certified make and brand as per direction of the E.I.C.(i) Door frame.	11.40m	315.00/m	3591.00

Contd.....(P)>>>>3.....

.....(3).....

26.	(B) Shutter for all track for window (i) Bottom (ii) Style side member and Top.	12.60m 36.90m	218.00/m 195.00/m	2747.00 7196.00
27.	(C) Movable door shutter. (i) Top rail. (ii) Bottom Rail (iii) Lock Rail (iv) Door vertical.	3m 3m 3m 8.40m	323.00/m 494.00/m 407.00/m 357.00/m	969.00 1482.00 1221.00 2999.00
28.	(B) Shutter for all track sliding window (i) Bottom and Top member (ii) Style side member (iii) Interlock member.	25.20m 48.60m 12.60m	131.00/m 128.00/m 161.00/m	3301.00 6221.00 2029.00
29.	S/F/F in position fiber glass panels of approved quality with resin, nail, clamp etc. 4mm thick for window and door (i) For door 5mm thick. (ii) For window.	6.30m ² 17.00m ²	526.00/m ² 398.00/m ²	3314.00 6766.00
30.	Supplying Heavy Duty Aluminium Handle (EBCO Type) (Natural white)	4 Nos.	96.00/each	384.00
31.	Labour charges for fabrication and installation of complete door, window etc. made from anodize extruded alloy aluminium section. (i) for window (ii) For door.	17m ² 6.30m ²	696.00/m ² 1281.00/m ²	11832.00 8070.00
32.	Supplying zink powdered coated store lock natural white.	18 Nos.	40.00/eac	720.00
33.	Supply 4-lever mortice lock any approved make and brand as per direction 100 m.	2 Nos.	121.00/each	424.00
34.	Supplying EPDM gasket ;of approved make and brand as per direction.	99m.	15.00m	1485.00
35.	Supply PVC rollers for sliding window as per direction of EIC.	36 Nos	14.00/each.	504.00

.Rs. 4,41,844.00

Add G.S.T. 12 % (+) Rs. 53,021.00

Rs. 4,94,865.00

Add Labour Cess 1 % (+) Rs. 4,949.00

Rs. 4,99,814.00

6/23/12/19

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
West Bengal.